_()'I-b_()k)

3.1
100

10

20 10,000

5,000

10,000

100

3.2



10
11
12
13

14

* 1

31

cut-pak

100

4

-8

90,000
100,000
70,000
800.000
70,000
200,000
80,000
100,000
60,000
100,000
70,000
100,000
85,000

50



311
3.1.2

3.1.3
3.1.4
3.1.5
3.1.6
3.7
3.1.8

20

25



3.2

3.21

3.2.2

3.2.3

3.2.4

3.25

3.2.6
3.2.7

3.2.8

5,000

3.2.7

3.3

Dry offset

20

Feed board

5,000

50

500

( Notch)

4-8
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Chart No. 1

Activity

Method

Location

Operalive(s)

Charted By

Approved By

10

11

Description

Feed Board

3.3

Flow Process Chart

Vi

Present / Proposed

2
5CX)
5.000
5.000
) .2
5

Total

Sheet

Date

no. of

Distance(m)

102.00

Men/ Material / Equipment

SUMMARY

Activity Present Proposed Saving
Openion o
Transpon ch>
Delay D
Inspection cn
Storage sy
Distance ( ) 102.00
Time(man-min-)
cosT

Labour

Material
TOTAL

Time(min-) SYmMBOL
c=> D - v



28

Sheet-fed offset Printing Press Dry
offset
( Sheet -fed ) 2

590 X740
( Max. Paper Size )
8,000 [
653 x760 X 0.8
62 KVA
30 (Tons)
3 100

! 8.00 - 16.00 . 15.00
11.30 -12.30
2 15.30 - 22.30 . 22.00 .
30
515

85
6800 [ 515 |/ 6800 X 5.15
= 35,020 / 35,000 / 70,000 /



29

331 1

( Wiping )
3.3.2
4-8
Feed board 5,000
20

3.3.3 10-20

334
335 4 5,000 1]

3.3.6

3.3.7 500
offset

10,000

3.38 3.7 2
3.3.9 3.3.8

34



Chart No. 2

10

Activity

Method

Location

Operativen)

Charted By :

Approved By

3.4 |

Flow Process Chart

Sheet no. of
Present / Proposed
2
Date
Description QTY. Distance! ) Time(min)
« .2
37.8
Feed Board
4 « 5.000
0.2 37.8
21« « « 2

Total 75.6

30

Man/ Material / Equipment

SUMMARY

Activity Present Proposed
upertion o
Transport cT>
Delay D
inspection d]
Storage 7
[Distance ( ) 75.6
Time(man-min.)
cosT

Labour

M aterial
TOTAL

SYMBOL
D o

saving



70,000

80 KVA
35
3
2
1 8.00 - 16.00
11.30 -12.30
2 15.30 - 22.30
30
515 ./
6
- 1
- 1
- 4
6800 /. 5.15 A

Intaglio

590 x740
8,000 /

733 X750 X0.7

6800 X 5.15 = 35,020 /

/

15.00

22.00 .

35,000

100

/

31

85



34

34.1

3.4.2

343

344

500

3.4.5

3.4.6

3.4.7

3.4.8

3.4.9

3.4.10

500

500



34.11
3.4.12

3.4.13

15.00 .

60,000

35

351
3.5.2

353

/

10,000

1

11.30 -12.30

20

20

O0A 0000001

100

8.00 - 16.00

3,000 [

35

100

o 000 0O

33



3.5

Flow Process Chart Man / Material / Equipment

Chart No. 3 Sheet no. of SUMMARY
Activity Present Proposed Saving
Activity Opertion (0]
Transport cl>
Method Present /Pmposed Delay D
nspection @©
Location 4 Storage 7
Distance ( ) 112.2
Operal\veA) Time(man-min.)
COSsST
Charted By Labour
Material
Approved By Date TOTAL
Description QTY. Distance!m) Time(min.) SYMBOL

6 Vi Vi

«

12 15
13
14

10.000
15 4 48.6
16 4

Total 112.2



3.54

3.55

3.5.6

35,000

/

3

2,000 3,000
100
( Cut-Pak )
2
5
1
1
2
Letter Press
590 X 740
8,000 /
18 KVA
9.6
85 6800 /. 5.15

6800 X 5.15 = 35,020 /
70,000 /

3.6

1 0C NN



Chart No. 4

A ctivity

Method

Location

Operative(s)

Charted By

Approved By

3.6

Flow Process Chart

Present / Proposed

Description

Feed Board

041

3.000

5(H)

Total

Sheet no. of
Date

QTY Distance(m)

4X.6

4X.6

Man/ Material / Equipment

Activity

ipertion o
Transport cr>
Delay D
Inspection im
Storage 7

Distance ( )

Time(man-min.)

cCOoSsT

Labour

Material

TOTAL

Time(min.)

SUMMARY

Present

Proposed

Saving



3.6

36.1
3.6.2
3.6.3
3.64
1000
3.6.5
(Seal)
3.6.6

500,000

(1,000

42,500 /

5
Cut-Pak
100
( Seal)
3.6.5
4
85,000 /

Cut-Pak
100
10
50
1
(100
780 X 820
240,000 /
32 KVA

16

100 (28 /

37



3.7

Flow Process Chart

Chart No. 5

A ctivity

Method

Location .3

Operative(s)

Charted By :

Approved By

Description

2 Cut-pak

4 1(10
5 cut - pak
6 cut -pak

7 Seal !

10 seal

12 3

13 1

cut -pak

Present / Proposed

Total

Sheet

Date

QTY

no.

Distance(m)

of

Time(min.)

38

Man/ Material / Equipment

SUMMARY

Activity Present Proposed Saving
Opertion (o)
Transport cz>
Delay D
Inspection cz]
Storage 7
Distance ( ) X4.X
Time(man-min.)
cosT

Labour

Material
TOTAL

SYMBOL
o o o v



3.7

140

3.8

371

3.7.2

3.7.3

25

20

20

352

212

100

39

100
31

100

100
= 14 X6 =84
100 140

100

100 200



()
()
Pullt " ml (5K  /pallet)
J 1 1
1 Paiiei
()
1 300
2 308
3 21
B.1 200
2 21
141

Work in processlias

156
160
5l

151

625

31

0.82
082

10
0.75

178
183
174
178
105
878

152
152
109
0.85

iy
120
0.70

12

172
110
il
0.98

2,019
911
511

1,850

640
H
LG
« 40%
=11*14 => 102
=1.20%1.4=> 108
LPallet  =0.70*14 => 098
() () ()
14025 N - 1850
2017 12 <— ( 2
1458 150 <— :
170 100 <— (1
170 8 H
170 8 H
170 8 H
170 8 H
2750 352 908



41

3.9 100
100
L 90,000
, 70,000
A 80,000
5 60,000
6 70,000
. 85,000
(bottle neck ) 100
70,000 /
100 1,400,000
70,000  / 980,000
3.10 100
100
12
12
20
10
1
12
1
90
100 .. 39
3.2

33



207139

60,000
60,000
60,000
50,000
50,000
56,000
60,000

3.2

3/7/39

60,000
60,000
60,000
60,000
60,000
54,000
50,000

477139

60,000
60,000
60,000
60,000
60,000
60,000
60,000

57/39

60,000
60,000
60,000
60,000
40,000
60,000
60,000

8/7/39

60,000
55,000
60,000
60,000
60,000
50,000
60,000

97139

60,000
55,000
60,000
60,000
55,000
60,000
60,000

10r7/39

60,000
60,000
60,000
60,000
55,000
50,000
60,000

100

11/7/39

60,000
50,000
50,000
60,000
60,000
61,000
60,000

12/7/39

60,000
50,000
40,000
60,000
60,000
60,000
40,000

15/7/39

60,000
60,000
50,000
60,000
60,000
60,000
50,000

16/7/39

60,000
50,000
50,000
50,000
60,000
60,000
60,000

17/7/39

60,000
60,000
50,000
50,000
60,000
60,000
60,000

an
ro



18/7/39

60,000
60,000
60,000
50,000
60,000
60,000
60,000

19/7/39

60,000
60,000
60,000
50,000
60,000
60,000
60,000

22/7/39

60,000
60,000
60,000
60,000
50,000
60,000
60,000

3.2

23/7/39

60,000
60,000
60,000
60,000
60.000
60,000
60,000

2417139

60,000
60,000
50,000
60,000
60,000
60,000
60,000

29739

40,000
60,000
60,000
60,000
50,000
60,000
60,000

210,000

470,000

370,000
86,000

26/7/39

40,000
60,000
60,000
60,000
60,000
40,000
60,000

29/7/39

60,000
60.000
60,000
50,000
60,000
50,000
50,000

470,000
310,000

116,000
100,000

100

31/7/39

60,000
50,000
60,000
60,000
60,000
50,000
50,000

1,220,000
1,210,000
1,190,000
1,200,000
1,200,000
1,200,000
1,200,000

34,16
338
3B3R2
3360
3360
33.60
33.60



3.3

27,295

27,106

27,500

29,393

100

44

55.71

61.9

59.5

59.5

(%)
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